
 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Holland (0-0)
Loss: Alexis Bennett (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 1:19   Attendance: 25   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedar Crest College 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 1
Gwynedd-Mercy Coll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3

Cedar Crest College (15-11, 8-9 PAC / 8-9) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy Coll
(6-24, 2-11 PAC / 2-11) 4/21/2006 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Cedar Crest College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Holland p 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
M. Devlin c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Harringto 1b 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
S. Campbell cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Breiner 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
A. Bonner dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
A. Kabat ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
A. Boehm rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Morcom lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
K. King 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 3 2 3 8

2B: T. Breiner (2)
PO: A. Kabat (1)
E: A. Kabat (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Bennett p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Smull 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jennifer Smull 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michelle Bissell ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Christine Darrah c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Theresa Ward pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Bowie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kate Cassidy lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kate Reifsnyder rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Sheppard 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Totals 26 0 7 0 0 1 6

2B: Christine Darrah (1)
SH: Kate Reifsnyder (1)
E: Michelle Bissell (1); Ashley Bowie (2)

Cedar Crest College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Holland (W, 0-0) 7.0 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 10 –
Totals 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 10

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Bennett (L, 0-0) 7.0 8 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 32 34 10 7 –
Totals 8 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 32 34 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedar Crest College - Top of 1st CCS GMS
A. Holland walked. 0 0
M. Devlin grounded out to 3b; A. Holland advanced to second. 0 0
S. Harringto reached on an error by cf, advanced to second; A. Holland scored, unearned. 1 0
S. Campbell reached on an error by cf, advanced to second; S. Harringto scored, unearned. 2 0
T. Breiner grounded out to 3b; S. Campbell advanced to third. 2 0
A. Bonner singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; S. Campbell scored, unearned. 3 0
A. Kabat singled, RBI; A. Bonner scored, unearned. 4 0
A. Boehm singled; A. Kabat advanced to second. 4 0
J. Morcom grounded out to ss. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 1st CCS GMS
Bennett grounded out to ss. 4 0
Smull, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Smull, J. fouled out to 1b. 4 0

Cedar Crest College - Top of 2nd CCS GMS
A. Holland grounded out to ss. 4 0
M. Devlin lined out to ss. 4 0
S. Harringto lined out to cf. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 2nd CCS GMS
Bissell singled to center field. 4 0
Darrah popped up to p. 4 0
Bowie reached on a fielder's choice, safe on a dropped fly by ss, no advance; Bissell out at second ss to 2b. 4 0
Cassidy, K. fouled out to 2b. 4 0

Cedar Crest College - Top of 3rd CCS GMS
S. Campbell grounded out to 3b. 4 0
T. Breiner doubled to left field. 4 0
A. Bonner struck out swinging. 4 0
A. Kabat struck out swinging. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 3rd CCS GMS
Reifsnyder lined out to 3b. 4 0
Sheppard lined out to rf. 4 0
Bennett singled to left field. 4 0
Smull, R. grounded out to ss. 4 0

Cedar Crest College - Top of 4th CCS GMS
A. Boehm popped up to 2b. 4 0
J. Morcom fouled out to 3b. 4 0
A. Holland walked. 4 0
M. Devlin reached on a fielding error by ss; A. Holland advanced to second. 4 0
S. Harringto reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; M. Devlin advanced to second; A. Holland out at
third ss to 3b. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 4th CCS GMS
Smull, J. popped up to 2b. 4 0
Bissell singled to left center, out at second cf to 2b. 4 0



Darrah doubled to right center. 4 0
Bowie popped up to 3b. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedar Crest College - Top of 5th CCS GMS
S. Campbell grounded out to ss. 4 0
T. Breiner struck out swinging. 4 0
A. Bonner fouled out to c. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 5th CCS GMS
Cassidy, K. grounded out to p unassisted. 4 0
Reifsnyder grounded out to p. 4 0
Sheppard struck out swinging. 4 0

Cedar Crest College - Top of 6th CCS GMS
A. Kabat singled to left field. 4 0
A. Kabat out at second c to 2b, picked off. 4 0
A. Boehm flied out to cf. 4 0
J. Morcom singled to left field. 4 0
A. Holland popped up to 2b. 4 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 6th CCS GMS
Bennett grounded out to ss. 4 0
Smull, R. grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Smull, J. singled to left field. 4 0
Bissell lined out to p. 4 0

Cedar Crest College - Top of 7th CCS GMS
M. Devlin popped up to p. 4 0
S. Harringto singled to pitcher. 4 0
S. Campbell flied out to rf. 4 0
T. Breiner doubled to left field, RBI; S. Harringto scored. 5 0
A. Bonner reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; T. Breiner advanced to third. 5 0
A. Kabat popped up to 3b. 5 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll - Top of 7th CCS GMS
Darrah singled up the middle. 5 0
Ward pinch ran for Darrah. 5 0
Bowie popped up to p. 5 0
Cassidy, K. singled to second base; Ward advanced to second. 5 0
Reifsnyder out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Cassidy, K. advanced to second; Ward advanced to third. 5 0
Sheppard grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 0


